
ACTIVE OFFICERS 2020-21 
 

W. Bro. J. Child, DL, FCA, PAGDC  ................................ SENIOR WARDEN 

W. Bro. J. T. L. Rees, PPrJGW ......................................... JUNIOR WARDEN 

W. Bro. Rev. E. F. Dowland-Owen, PAGChap, ProvGChap ... CHAPLAIN 

W. Bro. B. G. Scott, FCA, PPrJGW ............................................. TREASURER 

W. Bro. G. J. Jones, PAGReg, ProvGReg .................................. REGISTRAR 

W. Bro. B. Gait, PAGDC, ProvGSec .......................................... SECRETARY 

W. Bro. C. M. L. Davies, PAGDC, ProvGDC DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. D. L. Rees, PPrGStwd ........................................... SWORD BEARER 

W. Bro. D. G. Weston, PPrJGW, ProvGSuptWks ........... SUPT. OF WORKS 

W. Bro. Rev. A. H. Stevens, ProvDGChap .................. DEPUTY CHAPLAIN 

W. Bro. R. J. Free, ProvDGReg ....................................DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

W. Bro. C. H. T. F. Heathman, ProvDGDC .... DEP. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. M. J. Newbold, PPrAGDC ................. DEP. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. P. Bevan, PPrJGW, ProvGAlm ....................................... ALMONER 

W. Bro. R.G. Payne, ProvGChStwd ............................ CHARITY STEWARD 

W. Bro. N. M. Evans, PAGDC, ProvGMentor .............................. MENTOR 

W. Bro. M. C. Jones, PAGPurs, ProvGOrator ................................ ORATOR 

W. Bro. M. Bin-Sufyan, MStJ, PPrGStwd ........................ SENIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. A. R. Jones, PPrGStwd ........................................ SENIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. R. A. Perry, 5772 .................................................. SENIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. A. B. Johnston, 8588 ............................................ SENIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. P. Q. Rees, 36 ....................................................... JUNIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. M. J. Thomas, 5907 .............................................. JUNIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. A. J. Green, 6112 .................................................. JUNIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. T. G. Webber, 8399 .............................................. JUNIOR DEACON 

W. Bro. Rev. J. Williams, PPrGStB .................................. ASST. CHAPLAIN 

W. Bro. M. L. Jones, PPrJGW ......................................... ASST. REGISTRAR 

W. Bro. M. W. Williams, PPrAGDC .............................. ASST. SECRETARY 
W. Bro. C. J. P. Morgan, PPrGStwd ................ ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. D. R. Iles, ProvGStwd .......................ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. R. L. Thomas, ProvGStwd ................ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. O. J. Wannell, ProvGStwd ................ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. H. P. Evans, ProvGStwd ....................ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. D. J. Owen, 8752 ................................ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. R. Fry, 3834 ................................................. ASST. SWORD BEARER 

W. Bro. J. D. Hughes, PPrDGDC, ProvAGSuptWks ... ASST. SUPT. OF WORKS 

W. Bro. C. E. Pike, ProvGOrg ..................................................... ORGANIST 

W. Bro. M. S. Flanagan, OStJ, 6743 ............................. STANDARD BEARER 

W. Bro. G. R. J. Downes, 9197 .................................... STANDARD BEARER 

W. Bro. C. P. Smith, PPrGStwd ........................ ASST. STANDARD BEARER 

W. Bro. J. D. Powell, ProvGStwd ..................... ASST. STANDARD BEARER 

W. Bro. H. S. Carmichael, 9692.............................................. PURSUIVANT 

W. Bro. G. N. Gray, 2606 .............................................................. STEWARD 

W. Bro. R. Cockwell, 4026 ............................................................ STEWARD 

W. Bro. S. P. Gropetis, 5792 ......................................................... STEWARD 

W. Bro. R. M. Evans, 6079 ............................................................ STEWARD 

W. Bro. P. G. Williams, 6608 ........................................................ STEWARD 

W. Bro. D. K. Melrose, 8531 ......................................................... STEWARD 

W. Bro. R. J. Aston, 8536 ............................................................... STEWARD 

W. Bro. N. E. Evans, 8644 ............................................................. STEWARD 

W. Bro. D. G. Samuel, 9753 .......................................................... STEWARD 

W. Bro. R. L. Thomas, 9919 .......................................................... STEWARD 

W. Bro. A. I. Roque, PGPurs, ProvGTyler ......................................... TYLER 

Investiture 
of Officers 
including those Appointed  

and Promoted to Past Ranks 
 

Ranks to take effect on 27th June, 2020 
 

APPOINTMENTS TO PAST RANK  

ASSISTANT GRAND REGISTRAR 

 
W. Bro. R. England, Indefatigable Lodge, No. 237 

W. Bro. M. Tabrizi, Prince Llewellyn Lodge, No. 2570 

W. Bro. C. L. Jones, Rhondda Lodge, No. 3979 

W. Bro. P. A. Robbins, Penrice Lodge, No. 4172 

W. Bro. M. R. White, Corinthian Lodge, No. 4917 

W. Bro. K. J. Price, Margam Abbey Lodge, No. 5257 

W. Bro. B. M. Tucker, Dinas Powis Lodge, No 5997 

W. Bro. P. D. Brown, Industria Y Bont Faen Lodge, No 6700 

W. Bro. S. E. Colsey, The City of Cardiff Lodge, No 7528 

W. Bro. J. P. Twamley, Ystradyfodwg Lodge, No. 7638 

W. Bro. K. W. Miller, Glanogwr Lodge, No. 8508 

W. Bro. J. A. Williams, Princes Lodge, No. 9036 

W. Bro. M. L. Lovering, Clyne Lodge, No. 9049 

W. Bro. D. P. Bayliss, Adare Lodge, No. 9247 

W. Bro. J. D. J. Carroll, Meridian Lodge, No. 9603 
 

ASSISTANT GRAND DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. D. A. Whittaker, Merlin Lodge, No. 1578 

W. Bro. M. I. Blake, Venables Llewelyn Lodge, No. 3756 

W. Bro. E. Jones, Caerdydd Lodge, No. 3959 

W. Bro. M. O. Smith, Trisant Lodge, No. 4154 

W. Bro. S. N. Fothergill, Llangeinor Lodge, No. 4194 

W. Bro. G. J. Davies, Hen Bont Lodge, No. 4691 

W. Bro. J. G. Pullen, Dyffryn Tawe Lodge, No. 6056 

W. Bro. J. A. Woodfin, Old Barrians Lodge, No. 6671 

W. Bro. P. J. Kloss, Lodge of Endurance, No. 6729 

W. Bro. M. D. Russell, Associated Engineers Lodge, No. 7303 

W. Bro. R. I. James, Lodge of Progress, No. 7928 

W. Bro. B. J. Price, Aelwyd Lodge, No. 7982 

W. Bro. C. P. Davies, Lodge of Sker, No. 8024 

W. Bro. R. J. James, Newton Lodge, No. 8261 

W. Bro. R. P. Stephens, Kenfig Lodge, No. 8289 

W. Bro. C. H. Turner, Breaksea Lodge, No. 8358 

W. Bro. G. H. Jones, Dinas Llandaff Lodge, No. 8512 

W. Bro. S. Carpenter, St. Gwynno Lodge, No. 8599 

W. Bro. N. B. Wilkinson, Lodge of Seven Seas, No. 8603 

W. Bro. R. R. Jones, Wenvoe Lodge, No. 9038 

W. Bro. S. D. Crowhurst, United Services Lodge, No. 9605 
  

GRAND STANDARD BEARER 

W. Bro. D. J. Salvage,  St. David’s Lodge No. 679 
W. Bro. S. C.  Webb, Gelligaer Lodge, No. 6298 

W. Bro. M. D. Leyshon, Craig-Yr-Hesg Lodge, No. 6724 

W. Bro. B. J. Norris, Clive Lodge, No. 6973 

W. Bro. I. Morgan, Lodge of Harmony, No. 8414 
 

GRAND STEWARD 

Bro. C. J. Griffiths, Llangeinor Lodge, No. 4194 

Bro. L. B. Hart, Hen Bont Lodge, No. 4691 

Bro. L. J. Davies, Gnoll Lodge, No. 5057 

Bro. R. J. Slade, Penllergaer Lodge, No. 5567 

Bro. C. Marzano, Lodge of Amity, No. 5823 

Bro. G. J. Sims, Doric Lodge, No. 5968 

Bro. F. J. Matley, Dinas Powis Lodge, No. 5997 

Bro. G. J. Smith, Maesteg Lodge, No. 6805 

Bro. D. W. Hayes, Adare Lodge, No. 9247 
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PROVINCIAL GRAND LODGE  
OF SOUTH WALES  

 
 

R. W. Bro. G. JONES OBE 

Provincial Grand Master 

 
V. W. Bro. W. E. JENKINS, PGSwdB 

Deputy Provincial Grand Master 

 
W. Bro. A. GARDENER, PSGD 

W. Bro. S. C. E. HARRIES, PSGD 
W. Bro. M. LEWIS, PSGD 

W. Bro. K. L. JONES, PSGD 

Assistant Provincial Grand Masters 
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PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 

SENIOR GRAND WARDEN 

 W. Bro. J. E. Thickens, PPrJGW, St. David’s Lodge, No. 679 

 W. Bro. A. J. Owens, PPrJGW, Venables Llewelyn Lodge, No. 3756 

 W. Bro. P. E. James, PPrJGW, Beaufort Lodge, No. 3834 

 W. Bro. H. V. Aldous, PPrJGW, West Glamorgan Lodge, No. 5291 

 W. Bro. E. W. Jones, PPrJGW, Universities Lodge, No. 5461 

 W. Bro. R. A. Jeffery, PPrJGW, Emerald Lodge, No. 5907 

 W. Bro. G. Rogers, PPrJGW, Lodge of Endurance, No. 6729 

 W. Bro. R. M. Budden, PPrJGW, Aelwyd Lodge, No. 7982 

 W. Bro. B. E. J. George, PPrJGW, Ewenny Lodge, No. 8485 

 W. Bro. D. J. Morgan, PPrJGW, St. Gwynno Lodge, No. 8599 

 W. Bro. M. J. Lewis, PPrJGW, Old Monktonians Lodge, No. 8938 

 W. Bro. M. R. Evans, PPrJGW, Llantwit Major Lodge, No. 9241 

 W. Bro. M. T. Rogers, PPrJGW, St. Tydfil’s Lodge, No. 9753 

 

JUNIOR GRAND WARDEN 

W. Bro. G. W. Fursland, PPrGReg, Indefatigable Lodge, No. 237 

W. Bro. P. R. Gilbert, PPrGReg, Cambrian Lodge, No. 364 

W. Bro. D. C. Williams, PPrGReg, Talbot Lodge, No. 1323 

W. Bro. R. O. Evans, PPrGSuptWks, Loyal Wye Lodge, No. 1807 

W. Bro. R. Jones, PPrGSwdB, Barry Lodge, No. 2357 

W. Bro. C. A. Cook, PPrSGD, Llangattock with Howardian Lodge, No. 2547 

W. Bro. G. M. Hawke, PPrSGD, LLangattock with Howardian Lodge, No. 2547 

W. Bro. J. L. Howells, PPrGReg, Prince Llewellyn Lodge, No. 2570 

W. Bro. R. L. Hughes, PPrGReg, Fforest Lodge, No. 2606 

W. Bro. B. T. Morgan, PPrGSwdB, Llynfi Lodge, No. 2965 

W. Bro. L. G. T. Smith, PPrGReg, Venables Llewelyn Lodge, No. 3756 

W. Bro. P. G. Williams, PPrGSwdB, Henry Pendrill Charles Lodge, No. 3769 

W. Bro. J. D. Hughes, PPrDGDC, Llangeinor Lodge, No. 4194 

W. Bro. P. W. Adamson, PPrGSwdB, West Glamorgan Lodge, No. 5291 

W. Bro. J. A. Moses, PPrGSwdB, Preswylfa Lodge, No. 5792 

W. Bro. V. A. Williams, PPrGSwdB, R. P. St. John Charles Lodge, No. 6466 

W. Bro. I. B. Hawkins, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of St. Cenydd, No. 6567 

W. Bro. K. G. Edwards, PPrGSwdB, Penybont Lodge, No. 6743 

W. Bro. A. K. P. Wood, PPrGReg, Penybont Lodge, No 6743 

W. Bro. D. A. Jones, PPrDepGDC, Maesteg Lodge, No. 6805 

W. Bro. R. Harris, PPrGReg, Old Goreans, No. 7193 

W. Bro. G. G. Thorburn OBE, PPrJGD, Tuscan Lodge, No. 7267 

W. Bro. A. J. Page, PPrGSwdB, Glanogwr Lodge, No. 8508 

W. Bro. T. J. Evans, PPrGReg, Ystrad Mynach Lodge, No. 8567 

W. Bro. E. Wright, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of the Seven Seas, No. 8603 

W. Bro. N. Youlden, PPrGReg, Miskin Lodge, No. 8625 

W. Bro. P. C. Jones, PPrGReg, Llanilltud Fawr Lodge, No. 8644 

W. Bro. P. W. Davies, PPrGReg, Lodge of St. Martin, No. 8771 

W. Bro. M. J. Hulton, PPrGSwdB, Afon Dar Lodge, No. 8829 

W. Bro. A. J. Manfield, PPrGReg, Sir Francis Drake Lodge, No. 9008 

W. Bro. R. Slater, PPrDGDC, Clyne Lodge, No. 9049 

W. Bro. N. Cocco, PPrDGDC, Yr Efail Lodge, No. 9502 

W. Bro. K. G. Morris, PPrGReg, Meridian Lodge, No. 9603 

 

* Denotes an appointment made under Rule 69 (a) 

‡ Denotes a rank already conferred in the field 

 

 

 

 

PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 

GRAND REGISTRAR 

W. Bro. W. D. Morgan, PPrSGD, Loyal Cambrian Lodge, No. 110 

W. Bro. G. M. Thomas, PPrGSuptWks, Cambrian Lodge, No. 364 

W. Bro. S. J. Atwell, PPrDGDC, Bute Lodge, No 960 

W. Bro. P. T. Dawkins, PPGStdB, Vale of Glamorgan Lodge, No. 3977 

W. Bro. P. J. Coughtrey, PPrSGD, Kibbor Lodge, No. 4364 

W. Bro. P. J. James, PPrJGD, St. Quentin’s Lodge, No. 4778  

W. Bro. A. M. Hardy, PPrAGDC, Friendship and Justice Lodge, No. 5830 

W. Bro. V. C. Davies, PPrSGD, Baglan Lodge, No. 6079 

W. Bro. A. Evans, PPrJGD, Lodge of Fidelity, No. 6112 

W. Bro. L. C. Metcalfe, PPrSGD, Beehive Lodge, No. 6265 

W. Bro. W. S. Shemwell, PPrGSwdB, Gelligaer Lodge, No. 6298 

W. Bro. C. D. Major MBE, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of St. Cenydd, No. 6567 

W. Bro. P. S. Cage, PPrGSuptWks, Craig-Yr-Hesg Lodge, No. 6724 

W. Bro. J. A. Taylor, PPrSGD, Services Lodge, No. 7139 

W. Bro. A. M. Evans, PPrSGD, Llanfair Lodge, No. 7353 

W. Bro. K. S. Evans, PPrAGDC, Ystradyfodwg Lodge, No. 7638 

W. Bro. H. A. Barnes, PPrSGD, Lodge of Progress, No. 7928 

W. Bro. G. E. Morgan, PPrSGD, Breaksea Lodge, No. 8358 

W. Bro. M. P. Howell, PPrSGD, Ewenny Lodge, No. 8485 

W. Bro. P. Hughes, PPrGSuptWks, Luminary Lodge, No. 8530 

W. Bro. I. L. Williams, PPrSGD, Lodge of Sincerity, No. 8531 

W. Bro. P. J. E. Harries, PPrAGReg, Sketty Hall Lodge, No 8752 

W. Bro. S. Navaratnarajah,  PPrAGReg, Tudor Lodge, No. 8886 

W. Bro. A. Morton, PPrJGD, Princes Lodge, No. 9036 

W. Bro. D. A. H. Reynolds, PPrAGDC, Dewi Sant Lodge, No. 9067 

W. Bro. P. M. M. Grimson, PPrJGD, Wenallt Lodge, No. 9082 

W. Bro. A. L. Hughes, PPrAGReg, Cwm Rhondda Lodge, No. 9692 

W. Bro. M. Davison, PPrJGD, Music Lodge, No. 9919 
 

GRAND SWORD BEARER 

W. Bro. A. R. Lewis, PPrAGDC, Cambrian Lodge, No. 364 

W. Bro. R. A. Rees, PPrJGD, Brecknock Lodge, No. 651 

W. Bro. K. B. Ball, PPrAGReg, Windsor Lodge, No. 1754 

W. Bro. J. E. Jones, PPrAGDC, Fforest Lodge, No. 2606 

W. Bro. V. J. J. Haskins, PPrAGDC, Llynfi Lodge, No. 2965 

W. Bro. A. M. Powell, PPrJGD, North Glamorgan Lodge, No. 4055 

W. Bro. H. Lamont, PPrGSuptWks, Kibbor Lodge, No. 4364 

W. Bro. A. J. Thomas, PPrJGD, Hen Bont Lodge, No. 4691 

W. Bro. C. R. Morgan-Armstrong, PPrGStwd, Morganwg Lodge, No. 5084 

W. Bro. K. W. Newton, PPrAGReg, Glantawe Lodge , No. 5378 

W. Bro. P. W. P. Phillips, PPrAGReg, Penllergaer Lodge, No. 5567 

‡ W. Bro. G. Payne, PPrSGD, Emerald Lodge, No. 5907 ‡ 

W. Bro. C. J. Chappell, PPrAGDC, Baglan Lodge, No. 6079 

W. Bro. J. White, PPrJGD, Baglan Lodge, No. 6079 

W.Bro. T.M.J. Mullins, PPrAGDC, Clive Lodge, No. 6973 

W. Bro. M. J. Pearn, PPrAGReg, South Wales Jurists Lodge, No.7092 

W. Bro. K. M. Harvey, PPrJGD, Old Goreans Lodge, No. 7193 

W. Bro. N. D. Rush, PPrAGDC, Talygarn Lodge, No. 7216 

W. Bro. R. Jones, PPrAGDC, Aelwyd Lodge, No. 7982 

W. Bro. G. J. Ruddock, PPrSGD, Vivian Lodge, No. 8267 

W. Bro. V. T. Creedon, PPrSGD, Croeso Lodge, No. 8377 

W. Bro. M. L. Bevan, PPrJGD, Singleton Lodge, No 8399 

W. Bro. R. S. Bickerton, PPrJGD, Ymlaen Lodge, No. 8419 

W. Bro. N. B. H. Payne, PPrGStdB, Dinas Llandaf Lodge, No. 8512 

W. Bro. S. F. Barton, PPrJGD, Cape St. Vincent Lodge, No. 8524 

W. Bro. J. M. Jay, PPrSGD, Ystrad Mynach Lodge, No. 8567 

W. Bro. S. Waters, PPrAGDC, Afon Dar Lodge, No. 8829 

W. Bro. D. J. Watkins, PPrAGDC, Llangynwyd Lodge, No. 8854 

W. Bro. S. C. Rees, PPrAGDC, Sure and Stedfast Lodge, No. 8991 

W. Bro. D. A. Hughes, PPrSGD, Proscenium Lodge, No. 9059 

W. Bro. A. Thomas, PPrAGDC, Adare Lodge, No. 9247 

W. Bro. P. Prendergast, PPrJGD, Ancient Britons Lodge, No. 9672 

PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 

GRAND SUPERINTENDENT OF WORKS 

W. Bro. I. V. Walters, PPrJGD, Afan Lodge, No. 833 

W. Bro. J. Hunt, PPrAGDC, Merlin Lodge, No. 1578 

W. Bro. P. H. Adams, PPrAGSuptWks (W.Lancs.), Loyal Wye Lodge, No. 1807 

W. Bro. E. P. Roberts, PPrJGD, Dr J. G. Hall Lodge, No. 3161 

W. Bro. G. C. Lloyd, PPrAGDC, Ithon Lodge, No. 3320 

W. Bro. E. A. Bessette, PPrAGDC, Corinthian Lodge, No. 4917 

W. Bro. M. Bancroft, PPrAGDC, Industria Y Bont Faen Lodge, No. 6700 

W. Bro. P. R. Castle, PPrAGDC, Edgar Rutter Lodge, No. 7196 

W. Bro. T. K. Issac, PPrAGDC, Lodge of Sker, No.8024 

W. Bro. W. R. L. de Melverda, PPrJGD, Vivian Lodge, No. 8267 

W. Bro. A. L. Jones, PPrAGReg, Kenfig Lodge, No. 8289 

W. Bro. R. C. Murphy, PPrAGReg, Afon Dar Lodge, No 8829 

W. Bro. E. V. Marsh, PPrAGDC, Pontypridd Lodge, No. 9001 

 

DEPUTY GRAND DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. R. A. Jones, PPrAGDC, Rhondda Lodge, No. 3979 

W. Bro. J. E. C. Thompson, PPrAGDC, Llangynwyd Lodge, No. 8854 

 

SENIOR GRAND DEACON 

W. Bro. L. R. Barr, PPrAGDC, Ogmore Lodge, No.1752 

W. Bro. K. J. Laken, PPrAGDC, Ogmore Lodge, No 1752 

W. Bro. R. J. Pope, PPrJGD (Mon.), Tennant Lodge, No. 1992 

W. Bro. B. Murrell, PPrGStwd, Morganwg Lodge, No. 5084 

W. Bro. M. Rees, PPrGStwd, Gelligaer Lodge, No. 6298 

W. Bro. P. B. Evans, PPrGStwd, Porthkerry Lodge, No. 6299 

W. Bro. C. D. Pitman, PPrAGDC, St. Ilan Lodge, No. 6624 

W. Bro. D. P. Burnham, PPrAGReg, Industria Y Bont Faen Lodge, No 6700 

W. Bro. R. H. Hooper, PPrAGDC, Associated Engineers Lodge, No. 7303 

W. Bro. G. D. Copus, PPrGStdB, Associated Engineers Lodge, No. 7303 

W. Bro. M. J. Richards, PPrGStwd, The City of Cardiff Lodge, No. 7528 

W. Bro. D. Williams, PPrGStwd, Vivian Lodge, No. 8267 

W. Bro. P. J. Haigh, PPrGStB (Surry), Ynys Lodge, No. 8274 

W. Bro. H. I. Montoya, PPrGStB, Discovery Lodge, No. 8601 

W. Bro. R. J. Hall, PPrGPurs, Crystal Lodge, No. 8713 

W. Bro. M. I. Sims, PPrGStwd, Sketty Hall Lodge, No. 8752 

W. Bro. G. Williams, PPrGStwd, Cwm Rhondda Lodge, No. 9692 

 
APPOINTMENTS TO PAST RANK  

 
GRAND SUPERINTENDENT OF WORKS 

 
W. Bro. M. A. Walton, PPrGReg, (N’Hants. & Hunts.), Afan Lodge, No. 833 * 

 

JUNIOR GRAND DEACON 

W. Bro. J. James, Afan Lodge, No. 833 

W. Bro. G. C. Cottrell, Preswylfa Lodge, No. 5792 

W. Bro. T. J. Cox, Lodge of Three Pillars No. 5857  

W. Bro. T. F. Hill, Porthkerry Lodge, No. 6299 

W. Bro. R. Steele, Aberpennar Lodge, No. 6354 

W. Bro. A. Demoulpied, Ionic Lodge, No. 6626 

W. Bro. S. N. Grimshaw, Edgar Rutter Lodge, No. 7196 

W. Bro. R. I. Essex, Tuscan Lodge, No. 7267 

W. Bro. D. J. Shepherd, Ynys Lodge, No. 8274 

W. Bro. K. Sutcliffe, Hamlet of Van Lodge, No. 8334 

W. Bro. T. B. Williams, Ewenny Lodge, No. 8485 

W. Bro. J. Francis, Luminary Lodge, No. 8530 

W. Bro. A. Rees, Lodge of  St. Martin, No. 8771 

W. Bro. M. P. Tapp, St. Catherines Lodge, No. 9503 


